ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 15-16 2005 SEP 30 A 1051

7™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT 2016 HOLIDAYS

. =4
The following dates have been approved as the holidays for calendar year
2016: ‘
New Year's Day ’ Friday, January 1, 2016 ‘
Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 18, 2016
Presidents Day Monday, February 15, 2016
Memorial Day Monday, May 30, 2016
Independence Day ' Monday, July 4, 2016
Labor Day Monday, September 5, 2016
Columbus Day Monday, October 10, 2016
Veterans Day Friday, November 11, 2016
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 24, 2016
Friday, November 25, 2016
Christmas Day Monday, December 26, 2016

Observance of these holidays by the district court may be deferred
whenever observance of the holiday would interfere with judicial proceedings in
progress.

BY THE ORDER OF THE COURT this 30" day of September, 2015.

Va X I—L >

Robert W. Fairchild
Chief Judge

cc.  All Departments of the District Court
Craig Weinaug, County Administrator
Nancy Dixon

IT Dept.




